
FPOA WORK SCHEDULES 
 

Fullerton Police Officers’ Association Safety Unit – Work Schedules   APPENDIX B 
Effective 7/1/11 Reso 2011-54 (11/1/11) 

 
Applies to 

 
5/8 

 
9/80 

 
4/10 

 
3/12.5 + 10 

 
Assignments 

 
OCCATS  
  Detective 
RNSP Detective 

 
Uniform Administrative 
  Assistant (Sergeant) 
Community Services 
  Sergeant 
Training Sergeant 
Personnel Officer 
Training Officer 
 

 
Community Services  
  Officer 
DARE Program 
High School  
  Resource Officer 
CUFFS 

 
Detective 
  Bureau 
Investigation 
  Sergeants 

 
Motor Officers 
Accident Investigators 
Canine Officers 
Commercial 
  Enforcement Officer 
Anaheim Task Force 
  Detective 

 
Patrol Officers 
Field Sergeants 
Desk Officers 
Field Training 
  Officers 

 
Shifts 
- # per 7-day period: 
 
 
- # per pay period: 
 
- Duration, in hours: 
   (incl. meal period) 
 

 
 

5 
 
 

10 
 

8 

 
 

Week 1 = 5 
Week 2 = 4 

 
9 
 

8 @ 10 hours 
1 @ 9 hours 

 

 
 

4 
 
 

8 
 

10 

 
 

4 
 
 

8 
 

11 

 
 

4 
 
 

8 
 

10 

 
 

3 or 4 
 
 

6 or 7 
 

12.5 

 
Meal Period 
- Duration, in minutes: 
 
- Paid (Yes/No): 
 

 
 

Varies 
 

Yes 

 
 

1 hour 
 

No 

 
 

30 minutes 
 

Yes 

 
 

60 minutes 
 

No 

 
 

30 minutes 
 

Yes 

 
 

30 minutes 
 

Yes 

 
# Hours Worked 
- Per Week: 
 
 
 
 
- Per Pay Period: 
 

 
 

40 
 
 
 
 

80 

 
 

Week 1 = 45 
Week 2 = 35 

 
 
 

80 

 
 

40 
 
 
 
 

80 

 
 

40 
 
 
 
 

80 

 
 

40 
 
 
 
 

80 

 
 

Week 1 = 37.5 
Week 2 = 37.5 
Week 3 = 37.5 
Week 4 = 47.5 

 
160 hrs./2 pay periods 

 
 
Normally Required 
to Work Holidays? 
      (Yes/No) 
  

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 


