FPOA WORK SCHEDULES

Applies to	5/8	9/80	4/10			3/12.5 + 10
<u>Assignments</u>	OCCATS Detective RNSP Detective	Uniform Administrative Assistant (Sergeant) Community Services Sergeant Training Sergeant Personnel Officer Training Officer	Community Services Officer DARE Program High School Resource Officer CUFFS	Detective Bureau Investigation Sergeants	Motor Officers Accident Investigators Canine Officers Commercial Enforcement Officer Anaheim Task Force Detective	Patrol Officers Field Sergeants Desk Officers Field Training Officers
Shifts - # per 7-day period:	5	Week 1 = 5 Week 2 = 4	4	4	4	3 or 4
- # per pay period:	10	9	8	8	8	6 or 7
- Duration, in hours: (incl. meal period)	8	8 @ 10 hours 1 @ 9 hours	10	11	10	12.5
Meal Period - Duration, in minutes:	Varies	1 hour	30 minutes	60 minutes	30 minutes	30 minutes
- Paid (Yes/No):	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
# Hours Worked - Per Week:	40	Week 1 = 45 Week 2 = 35	40	40	40	Week 1 = 37.5 Week 2 = 37.5 Week 3 = 37.5 Week 4 = 47.5
- Per Pay Period:	80	80	80	80	80	160 hrs./2 pay periods
Normally Required to Work Holidays? (Yes/No)	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes